PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POSTX LLC	10/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	: 170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134-1706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6014688
Patent Number:	6304897
Patent Number:	6477647
Patent Number:	6367010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)526-5952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408.526.4000

Email: patent-administrators@cisco.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Hallock, Cisco Systems, Inc.

Address Line 1: 170 West Tasman Drive

Address Line 2: SJC/10/2/1

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: POSTX6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen A. Hallock

PATENT

REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0972

:H \$160.00 60146

Total Attachments: 3

source=POSTX ATA for Patents#page1.tif source=POSTX ATA for Patents#page2.tif source=POSTX ATA for Patents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0973

EXHIBIT A TO THE ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

<u>UNITED STATES PATENTS ASSIGNMENT</u>

This United States Patents Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into effective as of June 20, 2007, by and between PostX LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Target"), and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CTT").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement effective as of June 20, 2007, among Target, CTI and another affiliated party (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents (defined below), were assigned to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, Target and CTI hereby agree as follows:

PATENTS

"Patents" shall mean the issued U.S. patents listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, as well as any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom.

ASSIGNMENT

Target has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and the right to sue and recover for damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing.

Target hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Target and CTI have caused this Assignment to be entered into as of the Effective Date.

POSTX LLC	
By:	Ву:
Name: David K. Holland	Name:
Title: Sr. Vice President, Treasurer	Title:
Date: Oct. 26, 2007	Date:
Address: 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department

PostX Asset Transfer Agreement

Page 9

EXHIBIT A TO THE ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

UNITED STATES PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

This United States Patents Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into effective as of June 20, 2007, by and between PostX LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Target"), and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement effective as of June 20, 2007, among Target, CTI and another affiliated party (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents (defined below), were assigned to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, Target and CTI hereby agree as follows:

PATENTS

"Patents" shall mean the issued U.S. patents listed on Schedule 1, as well as any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom.

ASSIGNMENT

Target has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and the right to sue and recover for damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing.

Target hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Target and CTI have caused this Assignment to be entered into as of the Effective Date.

POSTX LL	C	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Ву:		By:
Name:		Name: 5400 510445
Title:		Title: Assistant Secretary
Date:		Date: <u>\landsylvi. 1, 2007</u>
Address:	2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware, 19808	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department

PostX Asset Transfer Agreement

MPE 129479-1.038800.0022

Page 9

EXHIBIT A TO THE ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE 1 TO UNITED STATES PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Filing Date	Serial No.	Inventor(s)	Tide
4/25/1997	6014688	Venkatraman Chem Nanja Gujarathi	E-mail Program Capable of Transmitting, Opening and Presenting a Container Having Digital Content Using Embedded Executable Software
11/01/1999	6304897	Venkatraman Chem Nanja Gujarathi	Method of Processing an E-mail Message that Includes a Representation of an Envelope (as amended)
2/8/1999	6477647	Venkatraman Sahasrabuddhe Wartz	System and Method for Providing Trade Confirmations
4/2/2002	6367010	Venkatraman Viswanathi Sahasrabuddhe Wartz Khandkar	Method for Generating Secure Symmetric Encryption and Decryption

PostX Asset Transfer Agreement

MPK 129479-1.038800.0022

RECORDED: 03/27/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0976